

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard, Pavement Rehabilitation Phase 1A
Limonite Avenue to 56th Street
City of Jurupa Valley
PROJECT No. C6-0087, Federal Aid No. STPL- 5956(255)**

**Advertised: December 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (1/12/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 18, 2017**

| BASE BID SCHEDULE | | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | 1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878 | |
|--------------------------|------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|--------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,545.50 | 1,545.50 |
| 2 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 3,650.00 | 3,650.00 | 3,901.00 | 3,901.00 |
| 3 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 515.00 | 515.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 1,236.50 | 1,236.50 |
| 6 | 015602 | PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN | EA | 2 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,030.50 | 2,061.00 |
| 7 | 128651 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS | EA | 4 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,236.50 | 4,946.00 |
| 8 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" MIN DEPTH) | SQYD | 16,400 | 2.00 | 32,800.00 | 0.67 | 10,988.00 |
| 9 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" MIN DEPTH) | SQYD | 17,300 | 3.00 | 51,900.00 | 1.63 | 28,199.00 |
| 10 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT | TON | 2,000 | 75.00 | 150,000.00 | 66.00 | 132,000.00 |
| 11 | 390137 | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) | TON | 3,900 | 80.00 | 312,000.00 | 72.50 | 282,750.00 |
| 12 | 394073 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) | LF | 2,600 | 10.00 | 26,000.00 | 2.50 | 6,500.00 |
| 13 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 4,500 | 2.50 | 11,250.00 | 1.13 | 5,085.00 |
| 14 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 100 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 | 7.00 | 700.00 |
| 15 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 25,000 | 0.70 | 17,500.00 | 0.16 | 4,000.00 |
| 16 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 300 | 5.00 | 1,500.00 | 5.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 17 | 760090 | MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP | LS | 1 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 25,138.00 | 25,138.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 17 | | | | | | 740,100.00 | | 535,065.00 |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard, Pavement Rehabilitation Phase 1A
Limonite Avenue to 56th Street
City of Jurupa Valley
PROJECT No. C6-0087, Federal Aid No. STPL- 5956(255)**

**Advertised: December 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (1/12/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 18, 2017**

| BASE BID SCHEDULE | | | | | 2 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92865 | | 3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705 | |
|--------------------------|------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 2 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 3 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 39,000.00 | 39,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 23,025.00 | 23,025.00 |
| 6 | 015602 | PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN | EA | 2 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 7 | 128651 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS | EA | 4 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 8 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" MIN DEPTH) | SQYD | 16,400 | 1.80 | 29,520.00 | 1.46 | 23,944.00 |
| 9 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" MIN DEPTH) | SQYD | 17,300 | 2.95 | 51,035.00 | 2.89 | 49,997.00 |
| 10 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT | TON | 2,000 | 59.50 | 119,000.00 | 67.76 | 135,520.00 |
| 11 | 390137 | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) | TON | 3,900 | 69.00 | 269,100.00 | 67.76 | 264,264.00 |
| 12 | 394073 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) | LF | 2,600 | 1.75 | 4,550.00 | 5.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 13 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 4,500 | 2.75 | 12,375.00 | 3.00 | 13,500.00 |
| 14 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 100 | 2.75 | 275.00 | 10.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 15 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 25,000 | 0.19 | 4,750.00 | 0.17 | 4,250.00 |
| 16 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 300 | 3.15 | 945.00 | 10.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 17 | 760090 | MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 17 | | | | | | 561,550.00 | | 616,000.00 |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard, Pavement Rehabilitation Phase 1A
Limonite Avenue to 56th Street
City of Jurupa Valley
PROJECT No. C6-0087, Federal Aid No. STPL- 5956(255)**

**Advertised: December 13, 2016 (Agenda Item: 3-47)
Addenda: One (1/12/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 18, 2017**

| BASE BID SCHEDULE | | | | | 4 Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806 | | 5 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377 | |
|--------------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 2 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 3 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 6 | 015602 | PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN | EA | 2 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 7 | 128651 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS | EA | 4 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 8 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" MIN DEPTH) | SQYD | 16,400 | 1.70 | 27,880.00 | 1.50 | 24,600.00 |
| 9 | 153103 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (4" MIN DEPTH) | SQYD | 17,300 | 3.30 | 57,090.00 | 4.00 | 69,200.00 |
| 10 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT | TON | 2,000 | 68.00 | 136,000.00 | 75.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 11 | 390137 | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) | TON | 3,900 | 66.00 | 257,400.00 | 76.00 | 296,400.00 |
| 12 | 394073 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) | LF | 2,600 | 5.00 | 13,000.00 | 5.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 13 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 4,500 | 3.20 | 14,400.00 | 2.50 | 11,250.00 |
| 14 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 100 | 3.00 | 300.00 | 8.00 | 800.00 |
| 15 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 25,000 | 0.20 | 5,000.00 | 0.20 | 5,000.00 |
| 16 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 300 | 3.00 | 900.00 | 6.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 17 | 760090 | MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP | LS | 1 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 28,136.00 | 28,136.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 17 | | | | | | 628,970.00 | | 686,686.00 |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

Subcontractors

**Project: Van Buren Boulevard
Pavement Rehabilitation Phase 1A
Limonite Avenue to 56th Avenue
City of Jurupa Valley**

Project No.: C6-0087, Federal Aid No. STPL-5956(255)

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

| Subcontractor Name | Description of work/ Bid Items |
|---|------------------------------------|
| APCO Goshen, CA 93227 Lic. # 283095 | 12 Dike |
| CAL STRIPE, INC. Colton, CA 92324 Lic. # 685387 | 14, 15, 16 Striping and Marking |